

21 MISC DJ 334/25
Suresh Vs. UNIVERSAL SOMPO GIC

22.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025.

Present: Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Submissions heard on the application.

On clarification of the Tribunal, it is submitted that Netrapal is named as Shivam Tomar also. There were four petitioners in the present case.

Be put up for clarification if any at 02:00 P.M.

At 02:45 P.M.

Present: None.

Applicants have not attached the copy of FDR as mentioned in the application in the application. Hence, it is not clear as to as to whom in the name of which claimant or claimants, the FDR in question are. Both applicants are directed to file on record the copy of the FDR.

Be put up with file for Orders on **04.10.2025**.

Separate execution petition has been filed in the matter, which is kept pending vide separate order.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.09.2025