

11 MISC DJ 334/25
Suresh Vs. UNIVERSAL SOMPO GIC

16.03.2026

At 03:00 P.M.

Present: None for applicant.

Put up for appearance at 02:00 P.M.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 03:00 P.M.

Present: None for applicant.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant since morning despite repeated calls. Perusal of the record shows that the applicant has not been appearing from the last several dates of hearings. It seems that applicant is not interested in pursuing the present application.

Thus, the present application stands dismissed for non-appearance and non-prosecution.

Let the file be consigned to the Record Room.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.03.2026